
1 
 

                     University of Illinois Chicago 
                     College of Dentistry 

Profile of DMD Entering Classes 2022-2026 
 

The following is a report of the demographics of the University of Illinois Chicago College of Dentistry 
Classes of 2022 – 2026. The DMD Class of 2026 matriculated on August 22, 2022, and is expected to 
graduate in May 2026. The information presented in this report was collected from the American Dental 
Education Association (ADEA) Associated American Dental Schools Application Service (AADSAS). 

ENROLLMENT DEMOGRAPHICS OF D1 CLASS: 
Class Profile 
Information 

Class of 
2022 

Class of 
2023 

Class of  
2024 

Class of  
2025 

Class of 
2026 

 
Average GPA 

     

Science GPA 3.51/4.0 3.52/4.0 3.5/4.0 3.5/4.0 3.58/4.0 
Non-Science GPA 3.76/4.0 3.77/4.0 3.5/4.0 3.5/4.0 3.79/4.0 
Cumulative GPA 3.58/4.0 3.6/4.0 3.6/4.0 3.5/4.0 3.66/4.0 
Average DAT Scores      
DAT Academic Avg 21 21 20 20 20.4 
DAT Perceptual Ability 20 20 20 20 20.2 
DAT Total Science  20 20 20 20 20.2 
Age/Gender      
Average Age 22 24 23 23 22 

Male Students 32/70 
(46%) 

35/70 
(50%) 

35/70 
(50%) 

26/70 
(37%) 

26/70 
(37%) 

Female Students  38/70 
(54 %)  

35/70 
(50%) 

35/70 
(50%) 

44/70 
(63%) 

44/70 
(63%) 

Degree Earned      
Students w/ Bachelor’s 
Degree 
 
Students w/Master’s 
Degree  

70/70 
(100%) 

 
10/70 
(14%) 

70/70 
(100%) 

 
9/70 
(13%) 

70/70 
(100%) 

 
7/70 
(10%) 

70/70 
(100%) 

 
5/70 
( 7 %) 

70/70 
(100%) 

 
( 5/70) 
(7%) 

Race/Ethnicity *      

Native American   0/70 
(0%) 

0/70 
(0%) 

0/70 
(0 %) 

0/70 
(0 %) 

1/70 
(1%) 

African American/Black  4/70 
(6%) 

7/70 
10% 

8/70 
(11%) 

9/70 
(13%) 

13/70 
( 19 %) 

Asian  20/70 
(29%)  

20/70 
28.5% 

14/70 
(19%) 

23/70 
(33%) 

26/70 
( 37 %) 

Hispanic  8/70 
(11 %) 

9/70 
13% 

12/70 
(17%) 

19/70 
(27%) 

10/70 
( 14 %) 

White 41/70 
(59%) 

33/70 
47% 

42/70 
(60 %) 

28/70 
(40 %) 

27/70 
( 39 %) 

Two or more races 5/70 
(7 %) 

1/70 
1% 

4/70 
(5.7%) 

13/70 
(19%) 

 7/70 
( 10 %) 

Did Not Report 2 /70  
(3%) 

1/70 
(1%) 

1/70 
(1%) 

1/70 
(1%) 

3/70 
( 4 %) 

*Please note that beginning with the Class of 2015, the total number of students will not add up to the total of students enrolled as they 
are allowed to report multiple races/ethnicities. Beginning in fall 2022 Native Amer includes Pacific Islander and Hawaiin. 



2 
 

College Majors Class of 
2022 

Class of 
2023 

Class of 
 2024 

Class of 
 2025 

Class of 
 2026 

Biological Sciences 47 44 45 40 37 
Biomedical 
Sciences/Biomedical 
Engineering/Biophysics 

3 5 2 1 2 

Chemistry/Physical 
Science/Biochemistry 

6 5 4 9 5 

Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 
Microbiology/Genetics 0 1 0 0 0 
Math/Computer Science 0 0 1 0 0 
Social Science (Psy, Soc, 
History, PoliSci) 

4 5 7 2 6 

Business/Economics/ 
Finance 

1 1 0 0 0 

Education 0 0 0 0 0 
Language/English or 
Humanities 

0 1 0 0 1 

Kinesiology/Exercise 
science/Audiology/Comm 
Disorders 

1 2 2 3 2 

Pre-dentistry/ Community 
health /Health Science 

4 1 7 6 14 

Neuroscience 0 5 0 0 2 
Other Major 4 0 2 7 1 
Nat Science/Env Science    2 0 
Dental Hygiene 0 0 0 0 2 
Students that entered 
through GPPA 

 
1 

 
6 

 
6 

 
1 

 
7 

 
 

Total Applications Class of 
2022 

Class  
of 2023 

Class  
of 2024  

Class  
of 2025  

Class of 
2026 

# of Resident 
Applicants 390 420 422 444 437 

# of Nonresident 
Applicants 1046 910 899 921 1098 

Total Number of 
Applicants 1436 1330 1321 1365 1535 

# of Nonresident 
Applicants Interviewed 32 12 12 22 20 

# of Nonresident Offers 
Extended  9 3 6 6 5 

# of Nonresidents 
Enrolled 2 2 2 3 2 

# of  Resident 
Applicants Interviewed 186 181 175 172 208 

# of Resident Offers 
Extended 90 109 108 97 118 

# of Residents Enrolled 68 68 68 67 68 
 Total D-1 Enrollment  70 70 70 70 70 



3 
 

 
Undergraduate College/ University Attended  

Class of 2026 
 
 

THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS CHICAGO (23) 
THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT URBANA-CHAMPAIGN (14) 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS –SPRINGFIELD (2) 
BENEDICTINE UNIVERSITY (5) 

BOSTON UNIVERSITY (1)  
CALVIN COLLEGE (1) 

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY (1) 
DILLARD UNIVERSITY (1) 

ILLINOIS COLLEGE (1) 
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO (4 ) 

MILLIKIN UNIVERSITY (1) 
MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY (1) 
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY (1) 

NOVA SOUTHERASTERN UNIVERSITY (1) 
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY (1) 
ROOSEVELT UNIVERSITY (1) 
SAINT OUIS UNIVERISTY (1) 

SAINT NORBERT COLLEGE (1) 
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY (1) 
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO (1) 
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON (1) 
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI (2) 

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME (2) 
UNIVRSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (1) 

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN –PARKSIDE (1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UPDATED 9 28 2022 


	Class Profile Information
	Class of
	Class of
	Class of 2026

	Average GPA
	Science GPA
	Average DAT Scores
	Age/Gender
	Degree Earned
	Race/Ethnicity *

	Native American  
	College Majors

	Biological Sciences
	Total Applications
	Class of


	# of Resident Applicants
	Undergraduate College/ University Attended 
	Class of 2026



