

## University of Illinois Chicago College of Dentistry Profile of DMD Entering Classes 2022-2026

The following is a report of the demographics of the University of Illinois Chicago College of Dentistry Classes of 2022 – 2026. The DMD Class of 2026 matriculated on August 22, 2022, and is expected to graduate in May 2026. The information presented in this report was collected from the American Dental Education Association (ADEA) Associated American Dental Schools Application Service (AADSAS).

## **ENROLLMENT DEMOGRAPHICS OF D1 CLASS:**

Class Profile	Class of	Class of	Class of	Class of	Class of
Information	<b>202</b> 2	<b>202</b> 3	2024	2025	2026
Average GPA					
Science GPA	3.51/4.0	3.52/4.0	3.5/4.0	3.5/4.0	3.58/4.0
Non-Science GPA	3.76/4.0	3.77/4.0	3.5/4.0	3.5/4.0	3.79/4.0
Cumulative GPA	3.58/4.0	3.6/4.0	3.6/4.0	3.5/4.0	3.66/4.0
Average DAT Scores					
DAT Academic Avg	21	21	20	20	20.4
DAT Perceptual Ability	20	20	20	20	20.2
DAT Total Science	20	20	20	20	20.2
Age/Gender					
Average Age	22	24	23	23	22
Male Students	32/70	35/70	35/70	26/70	26/70
	(46%)	(50%)	(50%)	(37%)	(37%)
Female Students	38/70	35/70	35/70	44/70	44/70
	(54 %)	(50%)	(50%)	(63%)	(63%)
Degree Earned					
Students w/ Bachelor's	70/70	70/70	70/70	70/70	70/70
Degree	(100%)	(100%)	(100%)	(100%)	(100%)
Students w/Master's	10/70	9/70	7/70	5/70	(5/70)
Degree	(14%)	(13%)	(10%)	(7%)	(7%)
Race/Ethnicity *	\ /				· /
Native American	0/70	0/70	0/70	0/70	1/70
	(0%)	(0%)	(0 %)	(0 %)	(1%)
African American/Black	4/70	7/70	8/70	9/70	13/70
	(6%)	10%	(11%)	(13%)	(19%)
Asian	20/70	20/70	14/70	23/70	26/70
	(29%)	28.5%	(19%)	(33%)	(37%)
Hispanic	8/70	9/70	12/70	19/70	10/70
	(11 %)	13%	(17%)	(27%)	( 14 %)
White	41/70	33/70	42/70	28/70	27/70
	(59%)	47%	(60 %)	(40 %)	(39%)
Two or more races	5/70	1/70	4/70	13/70	7/70
	(7 %)	1%	(5.7%)	(19%)	(10%)
Did Not Pagent	2 /70	1/70	1/70	1/70	3/70
Did Not Report	(3%)	(1%)	(1%)	(1%)	(4%)

<sup>\*</sup>Please note that beginning with the Class of 2015, the total number of students will not add up to the total of students enrolled as they are allowed to report multiple races/ethnicities. Beginning in fall 2022 Native Amer includes Pacific Islander and Hawaiin.

1

College Majors	Class of 2022	Class of 2023	Class of 2024	Class of 2025	Class of 2026
Biological Sciences	47	44	45	40	37
Biomedical	3	5	2	1	2
Sciences/Biomedical					
Engineering/Biophysics					
Chemistry/Physical	6	5	4	9	5
Science/Biochemistry					
Engineering	0	0	0	0	0
Microbiology/Genetics	0	1	0	0	0
Math/Computer Science	0	0	1	0	0
Social Science (Psy, Soc,	4	5	7	2	6
History, PoliSci)					
Business/Economics/	1	1	0	0	0
Finance					
Education	0	0	0	0	0
Language/English or	0	1	0	0	1
Humanities					
Kinesiology/Exercise	1	2	2	3	2
science/Audiology/Comm					
Disorders					
Pre-dentistry/ Community	4	1	7	6	14
health /Health Science					
Neuroscience	0	5	0	0	2
Other Major	4	0	2	7	1
Nat Science/Env Science				2	0
Dental Hygiene	0	0	0	0	2
Students that entered					
through GPPA	1	6	6	1	7

Total Applications	Class of 2022	Class of 2023	Class of 2024	Class of 2025	Class of 2026
# of Resident Applicants	390	420	422	444	437
# of Nonresident Applicants	1046	910	899	921	1098
Total Number of Applicants	1436	1330	1321	1365	1535
# of Nonresident Applicants Interviewed	32	12	12	22	20
# of Nonresident Offers Extended	9	3	6	6	5
# of Nonresidents Enrolled	2	2	2	3	2
# of Resident Applicants Interviewed	186	181	175	172	208
# of Resident Offers Extended	90	109	108	97	118
# of Residents Enrolled Total D-1 Enrollment	68 <b>70</b>	68 <b>70</b>	68 <b>70</b>	67 <b>70</b>	68 <b>70</b>

## Undergraduate College/ University Attended Class of 2026

THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS CHICAGO (23)
THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT URBANA-CHAMPAIGN (14)
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS –SPRINGFIELD (2)

BENEDICTINE UNIVERSITY (5)

**BOSTON UNIVERSITY (1)** 

CALVIN COLLEGE (1)

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY (1)

DILLARD UNIVERSITY (1)

ILLINOIS COLLEGE (1)

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO (4)

MILLIKIN UNIVERSITY (1)

MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY (1)

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY (1)

NOVA SOUTHERASTERN UNIVERSITY (1)

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY (1)

ROOSEVELT UNIVERSITY (1)

SAINT OUIS UNIVERISTY (1)

SAINT NORBERT COLLEGE (1)

SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY (1)

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO (1)

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO (1) UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON (1)

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI (2)

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME (2)

UNIVRSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (1)

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN –PARKSIDE (1)

UPDATED 9 28 2022

3